Page 1 of 16
Slew Ring Bearings
- Typical Types
- Single Row, Four Point Contract, Ball
- Flanged, Single Row Ball, 4 Point Contact
- Double Flanged, Non-Geared
- Double Row Ball
MOTION TECHNOLOGIES

Boundary
Dimension (mm)
Mounting
Hole PCD
 (mm)
Gear
parameters
(external
gear type)
Permissible
tangential force
(KN)
Weight
(kg)
JYC **ROTHE ERDE OD ID H La Li m z normal maximum
JYC31/495 161.16.0400.890.11.1503 495 325 55 448 352 4 121 11.5 23 33
JYC31/554 161.16.0450.890.11.1503 554 369 55 500 400 5 108 14.4 28.8 41
JYC31/664 161.16.0560.890.11.1503 664 479 55 610 510 5 130 14.4 28.8 50
JYC31/742 161.16.0630.890.11.1503 743 543 55 682 578 6 121 17.3 34.6 61
JYC31/562 161.20.0450.890.11.1503 563 364 62 505 395 6 91 19.9 39.8 49
JYC31/676 161.20.0560.890.11.1503 677 474 62 615 505 6 110 19.9 39.8 62
JYC31/758 161.20.0630.890.11.1503 758 538 62 687 573 8 92 26.6 53.2 76
JYC31/816 06.0675.02ZZ10 (Rollix) 816 573 90 781 604 6 132   129
JYC31/838 161.20.0710.890.11.1503 838 618 62 767 653 8 102 26.6 53.2 85
JYC31/892 161.25.0764.890.11.1503 893 662 73 830 698 6 146 24.1 48.2 116
JYC31/1030 161.25.0886.890.11.1503 1030 784 73 952 820 8 126 32.1 64.2 144
JYC31/1118 161.25.0980.890.11.1503 1118 878 73 1046 914 8 137 32.1 64.2 155
JYC31/1228 161.25.1077.890.11.1503 1228 975 73 1143 1011 10 120 40.1 80.2 178
JYC31/1278 161.25.1120.890.11.1503 1278 1008 73 1188 1052 10 125 40.1 80.2 195
JYC31/1289 06.1116.02ZZ10 (Rollix) 1290 984 114 1198 1035 10 125   350
JYC31/1338 161.25.1180.890.11.1503 1338 1068 73 1248 1112 10 131 40.1 80.2 206
JYC31/1408 161.25.1250.890.11.1503 1408 1138 73 1318 1182 10 138 40.1 80.2 216
JYC31/1497 161.25.1320.890.11.1503 1498 1208 73 1388 1252 12 122 48.2 96.4 247
JYC31/1593 161.28.1400.890.11.1503 1594 1266 80 1482 1318 12 130 53.5 107 332
JYC31/1689 161.28.1500.890.11.1503 1690 1366 80 1582 1418 12 138 53.5 107 349
JYC31/1803 161.28.1600.890.11.1503 1803 1466 80 1682 1518 14 126 62.4 124.8 388
JYC31/1915 161.28.1700.890.11.1503 1915 1566 80 1782 1618 14 134 62.4 124.8 431
JYC31/1943 161.36.1700.890.11.1503 1943 1529 100 1805 1595 14 136 79.1 158.2 653
JYC31/2041 161.36.1800.890.11.1503 2041 1629 100 1905 1695 14 143 79.1 158.2 685
JYC31/2139 161.36.1900.890.11.1503 2139 1729 100 2005 1795 14 150 79.1 158.2 721
JYC31/2237 161.36.2000.890.11.1503 2237 1829 100 2105 1895 14 157 79.1 158.2 749
JYC31/2252 161.40.2000.890.11.1503 2253 1824 108 2110 1890 16 138 98.4 196.8 848
JYC31/2380 161.40.2128.890.11.1503 2381 1952 108 2238 2018 16 146 98.4 196.8 896
JYC31/2492 161.40.2240.890.11.1503 2493 2064 108 2350 2130 16 153 98.4 196.8 946
JYC31/2620 161.40.2368.890.11.1503 2621 2192 108 2478 2258 16 161 98.4 196.8 993
JYC31/2516 161.45.2240.890.11.1503 2516 2057 119 2357 2123 18 137 123.2 246.4 1122
JYC31/2642 161.45.2366.890.11.1503 2642 2183 119 2483 2249 18 144 123.2 246.4 1182
JYC31/2786 161.45.2510.890.11.1503 2786 2327 119 2627 2393 18 152 123.2 246.4 1258
JYC31/2930 161.45.2654.890.11.1503 2930 2471 119 2771 2537 18 160 123.2 246.4 1329
Page 6 of 16
1B: Internal Geared:
Key: OD = Outside diameter / ID = Inside diameter / H = Height / La = Outer ring / Li = Inner ring /
m = Gear module / z = Number of teeth
Designations
Boundary
Dimension (mm)
Mounting
Hole PCD
 (mm)
Gear
parameters
(external gear
type)
Permissible
Tangential force
(KN)
Weight
(kg)
JYC **ROTHE ERDE OD ID H La Li m z normal max
JYC32/475 162.16.0400.890.11.1503 475 304 55 448 352 4 77 11.5 23 31
  162.16.0450.890.11.1503 531 345 55 500 400 5 70 14.4 28.8 40
JYC32/641 162.16.0560.890.11.1503 641 455 55 610 510 5 92 14.4 28.8 49
JYC32/717 162.16.0630.890.11.1503 717 516 55 682 578 6 87 17.3 34.6 59
JYC32/536 162.20.0450.890.11.1503 536 336 62 505 395 6 57 19.9 39.8 48
JYC32/646 162.20.0560.890.11.1503 646 444 62 615 505 6 75 19.9 39.8 60
JYC32/722 162.20.0630.890.11.1503 722 496 62 687 573 8 63 26.6 53.2 75
JYC32/802 162.20.0710.890.11.1503 802 576 62 767 653 8 73 26.6 53.2 84
JYC32/866 162.25.0764.890.11.1503 866 636 73 830 698 6 107 24.1 48.2 113
JYC32/988 162.25.0886.890.11.1503 988 744 73 952 820 8 94 32.1 64.2 138
JYC32/1082 162.25.0980.890.11.1503 1082 840 73 1046 914 8 106 32.1 64.2 152
JYC32/1179 162.25.1077.890.11.1503 1179 920 73 1143 1011 10 93 40.1 80.2 177
JYC32/1232 162.25.1120.890.11.1503 1232 960 73 1188 1052 10 97 40.1 80.2 192
JYC32/1292 162.25.1180.890.11.1503 1292 1020 73 1248 1112 10 103 40.1 80.2 202
JYC32/1362 162.25.1250.890.11.1503 1362 1090 73 1318 1182 10 110 40.1 80.2 213
JYC32/1432 162.25.1320.890.11.1503 1432 1140 73 1388 1252 12 96 48.2 96.4 240
JYC32/1534 162.28.1400.890.11.1503 1534 1200 80 1482 1318 12 101 53.5 107 330
JYC32/1634 162.28.1500.890.11.1503 1634 1308 80 1582 1418 12 110 53.5 107 343
JYC32/1734 162.28.1600.890.11.1503 1734 1386 80 1682 1518 14 100 62.4 124.8 391
JYC32/1834 162.28.1700.890.11.1503 1834 1498 80 1782 1618 14 108 62.4 124.8 398
JYC32/1871 162.36.1700.890.11.1503 1871 1456 100 1805 1595 14 105 79.1 158.2 636
JYC32/1971 162.36.1800.890.11.1503 1971 1554 100 1905 1695 14 112 79.1 158.2 675
JYC32/2071 162.36.1900.890.11.1503 2071 1652 100 2005 1795 14 119 79.1 158.2 720
JYC32/2171 162.36.2000.890.11.1503 2171 1764 100 2105 1895 14 127 79.1 158.2 731
JYC32/2176 162.40.2000.890.11.1503 2176 1744 108 2110 1890 16 138 98.4 196.8 832
JYC32/2304 162.40.2128.890.11.1503 2304 1872 108 2238 2018 16 146 98.4 196.8 882
JYC32/2416 162.40.2240.890.11.1503 2416 1984 108 2350 2130 16 153 98.4 196.8 932
JYC32/2544 162.40.2368.890.11.1503 2544 2112 108 2478 2258 16 161 98.4 196.8 980
JYC32/2423 162.45.2240.890.11.1503 2423 1962 119 2357 2123 18 110 123.2 246.4 1100
JYC32/2549 162.45.2366.890.11.1503 2549 2088 119 2483 2249 18 117 123.2 246.4 1160
JYC32/2693 162.45.2510.890.11.1503 2693 2232 119 2627 2393 18 125 123.2 246.4 1231
JYC32/2837 162.45.2654.890.11.1503 2837 2376 119 2771 2537 18 133 123.2 246.4 1302
Page 7 of 16
1C: Non Geared Type
Key: Da = / di = / H = Height / La = Outer ring / Li = Inner ring
Boundary

Page 8 of 16
Type 2 – Single Row, Four Point Contact, Ball
2A: Non Geared Type
Key: D = Outside diameter / d = Inside diameter / H = Height / D1 = Outer ring / D2 = Inner ring /
N1 = Outer ring / n2 = Inner ring
Designations  Boundary Dimension (mm）  Mounting Hole PCD  (mm)
Basic load
rating
(KN)
Weight
(Kg)
JYC  D  d  H  D1  D2  n1  n2
03.0181.07(Rollix)  234 125 25 214 144.5 24 20-1 tbd 5
010.14.0325.101.5111  380 270 35 360 290 24 24 460 12
116752 480 260 60 444 296 16 16 750.4 55
JYC570  570 410 70 540 436 18 18 100 54
176792 590 460 45 570 488 8 12 620.6 35.9
176792K2M  590 460 45 570 488 12 8 940.4 30.8
010.30.500  602 398 80 566 434 20 20 1290 75.8
010.30.560  662 458 80 626 494 20 20 1440 94
1167/560K  720 560 36 690 590 12 32 700.8 39.2
010.30.630  732 528 80 696 564 24 24 1870 110
1167/530  780 530 60 740 560 20 20 1120 103
010.30.710  812 608 80 776 644 24 24 2120 120
010.40.800  922 678 100 878 722 30 30 3130 256
E787/760G2  950 760 80 915 795 24 24 203 138
010.40.900  1022 778 100 978 822 30 30 3550 240
787/800  1050 800 90 1012 838 30 30 2150 192
 010.30.955.11  1098 893 90 1060 845 48 48 2700 126
71769/850Y  1120 850 85 1074 924 12 12 1510 248
010.40.100  1122 878 100 1078 922 36 36 3940 305
787/960G2  1165 960 90 1135 1040 36 36 2490 202
787/932G2  1200 932 120 1148 984 40 40 3490 328
010.40.1120  1242 998 100 1198 1042 36 36 4430 300
010.45.1250  1390 1110 110 1337 1163 40 40 5540 420
787/1260G2  1509 1260 90 1465 1315 36 36 3780 274
010.45.1400  1540 1260 110 1487 1313 40 40 6170 480
010.45.1600  1740 1460 110 1687 1513 45 45 7020 550
787/1440G2  1780 1440 100 1730 1494 48 48 5030 533
71169/1400Y  1820 1400 136 1750 1470 24 24 6110 1114
787/1628G2  1927 1628 130 1875 1680 36 36 6920 732
010.40.1800  1940 1660 110 1887 1713 45 45 7930 610
010.60.2000  2178 1825 144 2110 1891 48 48 12100 1100
010.60.2240  2418 2065 144 2350 2131 48 48 13500 1250
010.60.2500  2678 2325 144 2610 2391 56 56 15000 1400

014.75.4000  4226 3772 174 4136 3864 25 147 30200 3600
013.75.4500  4726 4272 174 4636 4364 22 190 34100 4000
014.75.4500  4726 4272 174 4636 4364 25 167 34100 4000
Page 11 of 16
Type 3 – Flanged, Single Row Ball, 4 Point Contact
3A: Non Geared Type
Key: Da = Outside diameter / di = Inside diameter / H = Height / La = Outer ring / Li = Inner ring
Designations
Boundary
Dimension (mm)
Mounting Hole
PCD  (mm)
Weight
(kg)
 JYC  INA  **TG  Da  di  H  La  Li
JYC20/518  VLU200414  SD.505.20.00.C  518 304 56 490 332 23
JYC20/648  VLU200544  SD.650.20.00.C  648 434 56 620 462 34
JYC20/748  VLU200644  SD.750.20.00.C  748 534 56 720 562 40
JYC20/848  VLU200744  SD.850.20.00.C  848 634 56 820 662 46
JYC20/948  VLU200844  SD.950.20.00.C  948 734 56 920 762 52
JYC20/1048  VLU200944  SD.1050.20.00.C  1048 834 56 1020 862 58
JYC20/1198  VLU201094  SD.1200.20.00.C  1198 984 56 1170 1012 67
  **(ring height = 46mm)
3B: External Geared Type
Key: Da = Outside diameter / di = Inside diameter / H = Height / La = Outer ring / Li = Inner ring
 m = Gear module / z = Number of teeth
Designations
Boundary
Dimension (mm)
Mounting Hole
PCD  (mm)
Gear teeth
Weight
(kg)
 JYC  INA  **TG Da  di  H  La  Li  m z
JYC21/518  VLA200414N  E.505.20.00.C  503 304 56 455 332 5 99 29.5
JYC21/648  VLA200544N  E.650.20.00.C  640 434 56 585 462 6 105 41.5
JYC21/748  VLA200644N  E.750.20.00.C  742 534 56 685 562 6 122 48.5
JYC21/848  VLA200744N  E.850.20.00.C  838 634 56 785 662 6 138 54.5
JYC21/948  VLA200844N  E.950.20.00.C  950 734 56 885 762 8 117 65.5
JYC21/1048  VLA200944N  E.1050.20.00.C  1046 834 56 985 862 8 129 71.5
JYC21/1198  VLA201094N  E.1200.20.00.C  1198 984 56 1135 1012 8 148 83.5
  **(ring height = 46mm)
3C: Internal Geared Type
Key: Da = Outside diameter / di = Inside diameter / H = Height / La = Outer ring / Li = Inner ring
 m = Gear module / z = Number of teeth
Designations
Boundary
Dimension (mm）
Mounting Hole
PCD  (mm)
Gear teeth
Weight
(kg)
 JYC  INA  **TG Da  di  H  La  Li   m  z
JYC22/518   VLI200414N  I.505.20.00.C 518 325 56 490 375 5 67 27.5
 JYC22/648 VLI200544N  I.650.20.00.C  648 444 56 620 505 6 76 38
JYC22/748 VLI200644N  I.750.20.00.C  748 546 56 720 605 6 93 45
JYC22/848  VLI200744N  I.850.20.00.C  848 648 56 820 705 6 110 51.5
JYC22/948  VLI200844N  I.950.20.00.C  948 736 56 920 805 8 94 61.5
JYC22/1048  VLI200944N  I.1050.20.00.C  1048 840 56 1020 905 8 107 67.5
JYC22/1198  VLI201094N  I.1200.20.00.C  1198 984 56 1170 1055 8 125 81.5
                                **(ring height = 46mm)
Page 12 of 16
Type 4 – Double Flanged, Non-Geared
4A: Version 1

PCD  (mm)
Weight
(Kg)
JYC  Da Di H La Li
L50.14.0300 181 401 233 40 380 260 9.6
L50.14.0400 236 501 333 40 480 360 13.1
Page 13 of 16
Type 5 – Double Row Ball
5A: Internal Geared
Key: Da = Outside diameter / Di = Inside diameter / H = Height / m = Gear module / z = Number of teeth
Designations
Boundary Dimension
（mm）
Gear teeth  Weight
 JYC  TG  Da  Di  H  m  z  Kg
JYC022/973  I.973.2.22.00.D.6  973 786 97 8 100 141
JYC022/1165  I.1165.2.22.00.D.6  1165 962 97 10 98 187
JYC022/1200  I.1200.2.25.00.D.6  1200 963.5 110 10 98 230
JYC022/1345  I.1346.2.30.05.D.6  1345 1061.6 108 10 108 326
JYC022/1750  I.1750.2.30.20.D.6  1750 1418.4 120 12 120 564
5B: External Geared
Key: Da = Outside diameter / Di = Inside diameter / H = Height / m = Gear module / z = Number of teeth
Designations
Boundary Dimension
（mm）
Gear teeth  Weight
 JYC  TG  Da  Di  H  m  z  Kg
JYC021/504  E.504.2.25.00.D.6  504 300 95 8 61 65
JYC021/608  E.608.2.25.10.D.6  608 382 95 8 74 84
JYC021/712  E.712.2.25.12.D.6  712 470 98 8 87 103
JYC021/1079  E.1079.2.20.12.D.3  1079 893 90 8 131 140
JYC021/1080  E.1080.2.22.00.D.6  1080 893 92 8 133 150
JYC021/1200  E.1200.2.25.00.D.1  1200 976 98 8 148 210
Page 14 of 16
Also available
Available in:
Size 7   - 73:1 reduction ratio